X WADDA	^{ranter].}	REEL 890	PAGE 350
	CORPORATE GRANTOR	16741	-
SUPER VALU STORES, INC.,	der the laws of the State of	Delaware	Grantor,
a corporation duly organized and existing un conveys and warrants toCOSTCO WHOLES	ALE CORPORATION, a Wash	ington corporation,	,
Grantee, t specifically set forth herein situated inMa	the following described real prion	property free of encumbra	nces except as
See attached Exhibit A, incorpora	ted herein by this refe	erence.	
IF SPACE INSUF	FICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REV	ERSE SIDE)	
See attached Exhibit B, incorpora	-	erence.	
The true consideration for this conveyance is	\$2,831,400.00 (Here com	oly with the requirements o	f ORS 93.030)
Done by order of the grantor's board of di	irectors with its corporate seal	affixed on	19
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PR SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI	CABLE LAND SUPER VALU S	TORES, INC.	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PR SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TT ROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT	ACCEPTING TLE TO THE TE CITY OR By		ice President
(CORPORATE SEAL)	By a /	.Stim	Secretary
MINNESOTA STATE OF OREGON, County of HENNEPIN		October 3	, ₁₉ 91
David L.	Boehnen	James A. Strom	3
rersonally appeared	rmer is the Senior Super Valu S	tores, Inc.	the latter is the
is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said	a corporation, and	that the seal affized to the fore	doind instrument
board of directory and and an an an and a	said instrument to be its voluntary	act and deed.	,
OFFICIAL NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Before me:	eresa ann Smith	10/14/06
WRIGHT COUNTY & My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 1996 &	Notary Public for •	Progen; My commission expires. Innesota	. 10/14/30
			,
Super Valu Stores, Inc.		STATE OF OREGON,	ss.
Costco Wholesale Corp. GRANTOR 10809 120th Ave., NE GRANTEE		County of	
Kirkland, WA 98033		I certify that the	
GRANTEE'S ADDRESS, ZIP After recording return to:	_ \	ment was received for	
· · · · · ·		anday ofday ofd	and recorded
John R. Osterhaus Costco Wholesale Corp.	SPACE RESERVED	in book/reel/volume No	
10809 120th Ave., NE	FOR	page	ument/tee/file/
Kirkland, WA 98033	RECORDER'S USE	instrument microfilm No	D,
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		Record of Deeds of said	
Until a change is requested, all tax statements		Witness my hand	d and seal of
shall be sent to the following address:		County affixed.	
Costco Wholesale Corp. Tax Department			
Tax Depar cillent		NAME	TITLE
10809 120th Ave NF		-	Denuty
10809 120th Ave., NE Kirkland, WA 98033 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		By	

;



EXHIBIT "B"

General Taxes 1.

- Access restrictions from subject premises to Santiam Highway 2. were conveyed to the State of Oregon, by deed recorded July 29, 1952, in Book 442, page 99, also recorded in Book 460, page 462, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon.
- An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 3. provisions thereof, July 3, 1959 June 21, 1960 Book: 535 Page: 148 Portland General Electric Co., an Oregon Dated: Recorded: In Favor of: corporation Utilities Fort
- An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 4. provisions thereof, August 9, 1985 August 12, 1985 Dated: Reel: 408 Page: 223 Recorded: City of Salem, Oregon In Favor of: For: Slopes
- An easement created by instrument, including the terms and 5. provisions thereof, Page: 477 Real: 426 November 13, 1985 Recorded: In Favor of: City of Salem Slopes Fort
- Reciprocal Access easement, no access area and restrictions as delineated on that Partition Plat #91-74, recorded August 6. 9, 1991, in Reel 875, page 182.
- Improvement Agreement between Super Valu Stores, Inc., 7. Leonard Ryan and the City of Salem, recorded August 8, 1991, in Reel 875, page 8.

WCG\2993\CC10021.ADB

STATE OF OREGON

County of Marion I hereby certify that the within was received and duly recorded by me in Marion County records: 0 Fee \$ Hand Returned

OCT 7 4 59 PM '91 ALAR H. DAVIDEON RIGNEL INCVICEOR MARION POPUTY

PAGE

350

23:F1

1003409 0 1006

REEL

890

te ne et

8

19

P002-002 906 °0N

Description: Marion, OR Document - Book.Page (Up to 1/14/04) 890.350 Page: 3 of 3 Order: khj Comment:

ORIGINAL DEED 975 3 The STATE OF OREGON, by and through its DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Highway Division, Grantor, for the true and actual consideration of the conveyance of other property does convey unto COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION, a Washington corporation, Grantee, the following

described property:

157065

W.V.T.

Beginning at an iron rod on the Northerly right-of-way line of the North Santiam Highway No. 22 marking the Southeast corner of Parcel 2 of Partition Plat No. 91-74, recorded August 9, 1991, in Reel 875, Page 182, Deed Records for Marion County, Oregon; which point is recorded as being 1113.00 feet North 89° 41' 30" West and 106.80 feet North 0° 35' 30" East from the Northeast corner of the Joseph E. Parrett Donation Land Claim No. 49 in Township 7 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian in Marion County, Oregon; thence North 00° 30' 36" East along the East line of said Parcel 2 a distance of 15.105 feet to an iron rod marking the true point of beginning; thence North 00° 30' 36" East along the East line of said parcel a distance of 926.055 feet to an iron rod marking the Northeast corner thereof; thence South 89° 29' 24" East on the easterly extension of the North line of said Parcel 2, a distance of 181.58 feet to an iron rod; thence South 8° 00' 00" West a distance of 186.33 feet to an iron rod; thence South 00° 33' 00" East 811.26 feet to an iron rod, said iron rod being 14.00 feet North 22° 33' 46" East from the Northerly right of way line of said North Santiam Highway; thence North 67° 26' 14" West parallel with said rightof-way line a distance of 185.90 feet to the true point of begining.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS

TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO:

Costco Wholesale Corporation

PO Box 97077

Kirkland Wash 98083-9777 Attn: Legal Department

> **RETURN TO:** PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 412 Transportation Bldg. Salem, OR 97310

7-21-92

(B)

Highway Division File 18201A PAGE

REFI

Highway Division File 18201A

JUL 31 100

2 *

5

INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Dated this $\frac{27^{2+}}{2}$ day of July 19<u>92</u>. STATE OF OREGON, by and through its DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, Highway Division Bγ Steven Green, Right of Way Manager

STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion

July 2155, 1992. Personally appeared Steven Green, who being sworn, stated that he is the Right of Way Manager for the State of Oregon, Department of Transportation, Highway Division, and that this document was voluntarily signed on behalf of the State of Oregon by authority delegated to him. Before me:

Traci Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires 8-25

7-21-92 Page 2 - Deed ael/ mxB

REEL PAGE STATE OF OREGON 975 3 County of Marion I hereby certify that the within was received and duly recorded by Jul 31 4 50 PM '92 me in Marion County records: ALAN H. DAVIDSON MARION COUNTY CLERK Fee \$ 40 00 STUR HOTOTY Hand Returned BY _

Comment:



MARION,OR Document: Document - Book.Page (Up to 1/14/04) 0578.64 Printed on 7/8/2015 4:33:37 AM



MARION,OR Document: Document - Book.Page (Up to 1/14/04) 0578.64 Printed on 7/8/2015 4:33:38 AM



MARION,OR Document: Document - Book.Page (Up to 1/14/04) 0578.64

Printed on 7/8/2015 4:33:40 AM